who had joined in with the "combination". The "combination" members 

also pressured Webb Company's banking relations. Johnathan Taylor

who was Webb's construction lender was threatened that if Webb de­

posited! Webb s net profits from the sale of 12650 Boyce Mill Rd>

in the amount of $815,000.00 (Eight Hundred and Fifteen Thousand 

Dollars) i-n the bank where Taylor worked, Taylor would loos his job. 

"Combination" members instructed Ray Rock, the City Executive of

Fidelity Bank (A N.C. bank) on 9/20/2003 to tell Webb to "close 

all bank accounts for the company and personally, the day after Webb